PCST27
PCSTMAG ...
54          CAT-PC-E-08		  ASM GmbH
POSICHRON® rod-style position sensor
•	 For hydraulic cylinders, fluid level measurement
•	 Protection class IP67/69K, IP68, underwater capability
•	 Pressure-proof up to 15 bar

Connection
KAB2M	 = Cable, standard length 2 m, other lengths upon request
Order Example: PCST27 - M18 - 1500 - 420T - L02 - KAB2M
Order Code Position Magnet (see page 65)
Specifications
Output Voltage
Current
Resolution Essentially infinite
Sampling rate Up to 1 kHz, depending on the measurement range
Linearity Ranges >500 mm: �L10 = ±0.10 % f.s.
L02 = ±0.02 % f.s.
Ranges ≤500 mm: �L10 = ±0.5 mm
L02MM = ±0.2 mm
Repeatability ±3 µm
Housing material Stainless steel 1.4404
Mounting Thread M18x1,5 / thread ¾ inch
Working pressure 400 bar, other values on request
Protection class IP68 (permanent pressure-proof up to 15 bar), IP67/69K
Shock EN 60068-2-27:1993, 50 g 11 ms, 100 shocks
Vibration EN 60068-2-6:1995, 20 g 10 Hz-2 kHz, 10 cycles
Connection Cable 2 m
EMC, temperature Refer to output specification
POSICHRON®
PCST27
Rod-Style Design with Analog Output
1 channel,
industry standard
PCST27
ASM GmbH		  CAT-PC-E-08          55
POSICHRON®
PCST27
Rod-Style Design with Analog Output
2. Order example: PCST27 - M18 - 1000 - I1 - P1A - P2D - L10 - KAB2M
Rod-Style Design, measurement range 1000 mm, 2 current outputs 4 ... 20 mA (I1)
Output 1: Position magnet 1, increasing signal (P1A)
Output 2: Position magnet 2, decreasing signal (P2D)
3. Order example: PCST27 - M18 - 1000 - U2 - P1A - VZ1.0 - L10 - KAB2M
Rod-Style Design, measurement range 1000 mm, 2 voltage outputs 0.5 ... 10 V (U2)
Output 1: Position magnet 1, increasing signal (P1A)
Output 2: Velocity magnet 1, -1 m/s ... 1 m/s for range 0.5 ... 10 V (VZ1.0)
Custom outputs are available upon request.
Order Code PCST27
Model name
Mounting
M18		 = Thread M18 x 1,5
Z3/4		 = Thread ¾"-16UNF
Measurement range (in mm)
100 ... 5750  in 10 mm increments
Output
U2		  = 0.5 ... 10 V signal conditioner
U3		  = 0 ... 5 V signal conditioner
I1		  = 4 ... 20 mA signal conditioner (3-wire)
Function and characteristics output 1
P1A		  = Position magnet 1, increasing
P1D		 = Position magnet 1, decreasing
PMU		 = Start value, direction and end value adjustable by the customer (1 channel only)
DA		  = Difference magnet 1/2, increasing (2 magnets required)
DD		  = Difference magnet 1/2, decreasing (2 magnets required)
        Function and characteristics output 2 (option)
		  P2A	 = Position magnet 2, increasing
		  P2D	 = Position magnet 2, decreasing
		  DA		  = Difference magnet 1/2, increasing
		  DD		 = Difference magnet 1/2, decreasing
		  VZx.x 	 = Velocity with direction detection (only with one magnet)
				    VZx.x = Velocity in steps of 0.1 m/s
				    Example: VZ1.5	 towards start position			         towards end position
									             	 -1.5 m/s				    0		        	   +1.5 m/s
				    Output U2:	  		       	 0.5 V				       5.25 V			   10 V
				    Output  I1:	  		      	 4 mA			            12 mA		       20 mA
		  VAx.x 	 = Velocity without direction detection (only with one magnet)
				    VAx.x = Velocity in steps of 0.1 m/s
				    Example: VA1.5	 towards start position				    towards end position
									               -1.5 m/s				    0			       +1.5 m/s
				    Output U2:	      			   10 V				       0.5 V			        10 V
				    Output  I1:	     			   20 mA			            4 mA		              20 mA
Linearity
L02 / L02MM / L10  (for definition see previous page, "Specifications")
Connection
KAB2M	 = Cable, standard length 2 m, other lengths upon request
1 or 2 channel,
configurable
2 magnets required
1. Order example: PCST27 - M18 - 1000 - U2 - P1D - L10 - KAB2M
Rod-style design, measurement range 1000 mm, 1 voltage output 0.5 ... 10 V (U2)
Output 1: Position magnet 1, decreasing signal (P1D)
Output 2: Not used
PCST27
PCSTMAG ...
56          CAT-PC-E-08		  ASM GmbH
POSICHRON® rod-style position sensor
•	 For hydraulic cylinders, fluid level measurement
•	 Protection class IP67/69K, IP68, underwater capability
•	 Pressure-proof up to 15 bar
•	 Waterproof cable seal
•	 Measurement range �0 ... 100 to 0 ... 5750 mm
•	 Absolute position measurement
•	 Contact-free
•	 Seawater proof
•   Multi-magnet operation
•   Pulse output (start/stop)
•   EX version on request
Specifications
Output Pulse output (start/stop)
Resolution Essentially infinite
Sampling rate Up to 1 kHz, depending on the measurement range
Linearity Ranges >500 mm: �L10 = ±0.10 % f.s.
L02 = ±0.02 % f.s.
Ranges ≤500 mm: �L10 = ±0.5 mm
L02MM = ±0.2 mm
Repeatability ±3 µm
Housing material Stainless steel 1.4404

KAB2M	 = Cable, standard length 2 m, other lengths upon request
Order code position magnet (see page 65)
Order example: PCST27 - M18 - 2000 - STSP - L02 - KAB2M
POSICHRON®
PCST27
Rod-Style Design with Pulse Output
PCST27
PCSTMAG ...
    /         /          /
ASM GmbH		  CAT-PC-E-08          57
POSICHRON® rod-style position sensor
•	 For hydraulic cylinders, fluid level measurement
•	 Protection class IP67/69K, IP68, underwater capability
•	 Pressure-proof up to 15 bar
•	 Waterproof cable seal
•	 Measurement range �0 ... 100 to 0 ... 5750 mm
•	 Absolute position measurement
•	 Contact-free
•	 Seawater proof
•   Synchronous serial interface (SSI)
•   EX version on request
Specifications
Output Synchronous serial interface (SSI)
Resolution 5, 10, 20, 50, 100 µm
Sampling rate Up to 1 kHz, depending on the measurement range
Linearity Ranges >500 mm: �L10 = ±0.10 % f.s.
L02 = ±0.02 % f.s.
Ranges ≤500 mm: �L10 = ±0.5 mm
L02MM = ±0.2 mm
Repeatability ±3 µm
Housing material Stainless steel 1.4404
Mounting Thread M18x1,5 / thread ¾ inch
Working pressure 400 bar, other values on request
Protection class IP68 (permanent pressure-proof up to 15 bar), IP67/69K
Shock EN 60068-2-27:1993, 50 g/11 ms, 100 shocks
Vibration EN 60068-2-6:1995, 20 g 10 Hz-2 kHz, 10 cycles
Connection Cable 2 m
EMC, temperature Refer to output specification
Order Code PCST27
Model name
Mounting
M18		 = Thread M18x1,5
Z3/4		 = Thread ¾ "-16 UNF
Measurement range (in mm)
100 ... 5750 in 10 mm increments
Resolution (in µm)
5 / 10 / 20 / 50 / 100
Output
SSI		  = Synchronous serial interface
Average determination (filter: number of measurements)
F1 / F2 / F4 / F8
Code
G / D	 = Gray / Dual
Number of data bits
24 / 25
Linearity
L02 / L02MM / L10  (for definition see "Specifications" above)
Connection
KAB2M	 = Cable, standard length 2 m, other lengths upon request
Order code position magnet (see page 65)
Order example: PCST27 - M18 - 1500 - 10 - SSI/F8/G/24 - L02 - KAB2M
POSICHRON®
PCST27
Rod-Style Design with SSI Output
44 [1.732] 61 [2.402]77,5 [3.051]
25 [0.984]
20 [0.787]
3/4-16 UNF - 2A
10
[0